

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1479/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2005 in CRLA No. 1048/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF

MADRAS)

PALANISAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and bail and stay)

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. N.R. Shonker, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the Respondent, adjourned
by

four weeks for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master